HRd WIS’ / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
& AFF | MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(¥@ra &% / RAILWAY BOARD)
No.2025-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 05.08.2025

The Principal Financial Advisors,

Central Railway, Mumbai; Eastern Railway, Kolkata; East Central Railway, Hajipur; East Coast Railway, Bhubaneshwar; Northern
Railway, New Delhi; North Central Railway, Allahabad; North Eastern Railway, Gorakhpur; Northeast Frontier Railway,
Maligaon; North Western Railway, Jaipur; Southern Railway, Chennai; South Central Railway, Secunderabad; South Eastern
Railway, Kolkata; SouthEast Central Railway, Bilaspur; South Western Railway, Hubli; Western Railway, Mumbai; West Central
Railway, Jabalpur; Metro Railway, Kolkata; Railway Board, New Delhi

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of August 2025

Ministry of Railways hereby authorizes the following cash expenditure for August 2025 for other than Bulk Order items
of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)

Revenue Demands Works Demand
Railways PSet:Zfic?n Other Capital Rly. Funds Deposit / Nonl tl:umdget Total
Settlement FERIAELE R

Central 612.08 250.69 44217 128.26 72.28 438.48 1943.96
Eastern 760.00 124.80 360.00 96.00 @ 520.00 1860.80
East Central 498.26 527.55 441.20 280.00 36.00 780.14 2563.15
East Coast 327.08 226.85 333.51 113.04 “ 276.84 1277.32
Northern 879.48 361.08 922.32 205.52 . 586.87 2955.27
North Central 395.00 138.04 410.40 206.40 - 146.96 1296.80
North Eastern 32.80 5.95 32.30 9.94 = 10.20 91.19

N. Frontier 293.42 80.62 498.50 233.82 » 144.10 1250.46
North Western 290.86 119.10 723.14 38.67 r 101.62 1273.39
Southern 485.43 254.98 278.92 160.25 2 243.02 1422.60
South Central 540.07 335.05 414.60 201.69 8.00 306.18 1805.59
South Eastern 491.78 113.48 231.39 57.85 115.70 202.97 1213.17
S. East Central 291.64 124.62 202.00 100.80 0.06 169.20 888.32
South Western 260.14 218.07 224.00 221.60 8.00 71.78 1003.59
Western 704.86 479.60 622.00 192.00 . 305.30 2303.76
West Central 420.00 76.80 314.85 133.10 410 392.50 1341.35
Metro ' 19.92 8.11 19.54 0.53 : 28.64 76.74

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment; and

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. No0.2025-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 21.04.2023.

Cash requirement for the month may be critically analyzed and final requirement under each segment may be
submitted to board positively by 15th to 20th instant in the Exchequer Module of Budget VPN. Please note that request for
modification in cash authorization received after 20th will not be considered.

ok

Vikas Kumar
37 forger/fad(a<ie)-1l / Deputy Director/Finance(Budget)-Ii
(xe1d a1 / RAILWAY BOARD)




AT TIFR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
I #FaT / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(¥a A5 / RAILWAY BOARD)
No.2025-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 05.08.2025

The Principal Financial Advisors,
Chittaranjan Locomotive Works, Chittaranjan; Banaras Locomotive Works, Varanasi; Integral Coach Factory, Chennai; Rail
Wheel Factory, Bengaluru; Patiala Locomotive Works, Patiala; Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala; Railway Electrification,

Allahabad; Metropolitan Transport Project, Chennai; COFMOW, New Delhi; Modernl Coach Factory, Rae Bareilly; Rail Wheel
Plant,Bela, Bela

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of August 2025

Ministry of Railways hereby authorizes the following cash expenditure for August 2025 for other than Bulk Order items
of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)
Revenue Demands Works Demand
. Staff & . Non Budget
Railways Pension . Other Capital Rly. Funds Deposit / ltem Total
Payments EBR
Settlement
C.LW. . n 410.91 B X 73.54 484.45
BLW 2 i 240.00 i - = 240.00
I.C.F. 7 & 834.06 s # 47.04 881.10
R.W.F. " ,, 130.46 i - 6.48 136.94
P.LW. - .. 260.00 0.32 = 25.60 285.92
R.C.F./KXH i 5 272.87 2 % 30.52 303.39
C.O.RE. .. . o . " 10.55 10.55
MTP/Chennai 2! " oy - 0.27 ~ 0.27
C.O.FM.OW. - = i i o 18.00 18.00
M.C.F./RBL . - 255.36 " a 0.64 256.00
RWP/Bela ' u 19.58 = = X 19.58

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment.

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. No.2025-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 21.04.2023.

Cash requirement for the month may be critically analyzed and final requirement under each segment may be
submitted to board positively by 15th to 20th instant in the Exchequer Module of Budget VPN. Please note that request for
modification in cash authorization received after 20th will not be considered.

All the Production units are requested to assess amounts of cash required under revenue for each month and furnish
brief justification thereof by 20th of each month. Cash authorization under revenue for Production Units will therefore be

consideded in the 2nd tranche only. / ~
S
0N \‘6\?/
(%)

Vikas Kumar
37 faderess/fasi(asic)-Il / Deputy Director/Finance(Budget)-Ii
(X @S / RAILWAY BOARD)




